

Quality and Governance Service

Wirral Community NHS Trust
Wing 5, 1st Floor
St Catherine's Health Centre
Derby Road
Birkenhead
Wirral
CH42 0LQ
0151 514 2202

Our Ref: CTFOI-610

16th September 2016

Dear

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Original Request

1. Provide a description of your current PBX?
2. Who is the incumbent supplier for your PBX?
3. When did your PBX contract start? (Provide month and year)
4. When does your PBX contract end? (Provide month and year)
5. What is the value of your PBX contract?
6. How many extensions does your PBX have?
7. Do you have a Siemens ISDX?
8. Do you have NHS Mail?
9. Do you have NHS Mail 2?
10. What kind of Microsoft Licensing Agreement do you have?
11. What is your Microsoft Licensing renewal date? (Provide month and year)

Our Response

1. Provide a description of your current PBX? [This is provided by a Partner NHS organisation](#)
2. Who is the incumbent supplier for your PBX? [N/A](#)
3. When did your PBX contract start? (Provide month and year) [N/A](#)
4. When does your PBX contract end? (Provide month and year) [N/A](#)
5. What is the value of your PBX contract? [N/A](#)
6. How many extensions does your PBX have? [N/A](#)
7. Do you have a Siemens ISDX? [No](#)
8. Do you have NHS Mail? [Yes](#)
9. Do you have NHS Mail 2? [Yes](#)
10. What kind of Microsoft Licensing Agreement do you have? Please select from the below:
[Microsoft Purchasing Agreement \(MPSA\)](#)
11. What is your Microsoft Licensing renewal date? (Provide month and year) [N/A](#)

Yours Sincerely

Mark Greatrex
Director of Finance & Resources and Deputy Chief Executive Officer